	PAGE 2 FOR CERTIFI		06.0	7 000	TI C D CC	
Foran PTO-1 (Rev. 6/93)	595	RECORDATI		7-2001	U. S. Dept. of Co 'atent and Trademark	
OMB No. 06	51-0011	P/				o l
	7 P	To the Honorable Com lease record the attached or				1750
1. Nar	ne of Conveying Party(ies	16/15/01	2. Na	me and address of rece	iving party(ies)	17.1 U
Ma	rk E. Dion		Name: Beh	r Systems, Inc.		ည်
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No X			Internal Add	lress:		
_	res _ No <u>A</u>		Street Addre	ess: 2469 Executive Hi	lls Boulevard	
			City: Aubur	rn Hills State: Mic	chigan Zip Code:	48326
			Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes <u>_X</u> No	
3. Nat	ure of conveyance:					
<u>X</u>	Security Agt.	_ Merger _ Change of Name				ļ
Exe	ecution Date: May 17, 20	01				
4. Apj	olication number(s) or pat	ent number(s):				
If th	nis document is being filed	l together with a new applic	ation, the execu	tion date is: June 15, 2	001	
A.	Patent Application I	1/88/750	Patent No(s).  Yes $X$	No		
	ne and address of party to		6. To	tal no. of applications a		
con	cerning document should	be mailed:	p	atents involved		One
Name: Rayr	nond E. Scott					
Internal Add	ress: <u>Howard &amp; Howard A</u>	attorneys, P.C.				i
Street Addre	ss: 39400 Woodward Av	enue, Suite 101				
City: Bloom	nfield Hills State: Michi	gan Zip Code:48304-515				
		•		otal fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$40.0	00
			_	X Enclose Author	ed ized to be charged to d	eposit
06/27/2 <b>001</b> GT				accoun	t	
01 FC: <b>581</b>	41	0.00 DP	08	eposit account number: -2789		
1		DO NOT II	SE THIS SPAC	ttach duplicate copy of this pa	age it paying by deposit acco	ount)
		DONOTO	3E 11113 31 AC	L		
9. Sta	tement and signature. To ached copy is a true copy	the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	nd belief, the for	regoing information is	true and correct and a	пу
Gr	egory D. DeGrazia	1220	0/4		ne 15, 2001	
	me of Person Signing	Signature	v	Da	ate	
	Total num	ber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachm	ents and document:	4	

PATENT REEL: 011918 FRAME: 0797

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Mark E. Dion, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 22007 Edgewood, St. Clair Shores, MI 48080, have invented new and useful improvements in:

## COLOR CUSTOMIZATION FOR PAINT APPLICATION ASSEMBLY

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States having the attorney docket number 60,126-182 and executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Behr Systems, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 2469 Executive Hills Boulevard, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Audulus Hills, in the State of Mich, JAN, this 17 day of MAY, 2001. Mult Dion

PATENT REEL: 011918 FRAME: 0798

Docket No. 60,126-182

STATE OF Michigan)

COUNTY OF Macomb

Acting in Carriand

Mrito L. Chwarzwalder

**SEAL** 

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

RAYMOND E. SCOTT HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 645-1483

G:\B\Behr\Systems\Ip00182\patent\Assign sole.doc

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011918 FRAME: 0799